

# NECA ALASKA CHAPTER

**NEWS FROM THE CHAPTER** 

# **Upcoming Meetings & Events**

The next Board of Directors meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, June 14, 2023, at NECA.

The next Board of Directors & Membership meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, August 9, 2023, at The Hotel Captain Cook's Quarter Deck in Anchorage. The Board will meet at 4:30pm with the Membership meeting following at 5:00pm. We have a room block under National Electrical Contractors Association for the night. You may call 907-276-6000 to make a reservation. Let Michelle know if you have any issues reserving a room. Please RSVP to meeting invites as soon as possible so we can get an accurate head count for catering purposes.

## Save the Dates!

The annual NECA Open will be held Thursday, August 10, 2023, with a 7am shotgun start at Anchorage Golf Course.

# **Contract Negotiations**

The Outside Electrical Construction Agreement exchanged opening letters at the end of March and has begun the negotiations process. Stay tuned for more information on that contract in future newsletters.

Thank you again to all that participated in the surveys, as well as those on the negotiation's teams.

### 2022-2023 CALENDAR OF EVENTS

05/29/23 Memorial Day	06/14/23 Board of Directors Only Meeting	07/04/23 Independence Day	07/12/23 Board of Directors Only Meeting
08/09/23	08/10/23	09/04/23	09/06/23
Board of	NECA Open Golf	Labor Day	Board of Directors Only
Directors/Membership	Scramble @ Anchorage		Meeting
/Guest Meeting in Anchorage	Golf Course		
09/29/23-10/02/23	10/11/23	11/11/23	11/15/23
, .,,,	Board of Directors Only Meeting	Veteran's Day	Board of Directors Only Meeting

NECA Convention & Trade Show in Philadelphia, PA

11/23/23 Thanksgiving Day 12/02/23 Annual Board of Directors & Membership Meeting and Holiday Party in Anchorage 12/25/23 Christmas Day 01/01/24 New Year's Day



News From the Voice of the Electrical Construction Industry



NECA - BICSI Summit 2023 Two industry giants have come together to address the growing needs of the low voltage and technology communities. NECA & BICSI have joined forces to bring you the annual NECA • BICSI Summit. Owner/operators, construction superintendents, project managers, safety managers, division managers—this summit is for you!

#### LEARN MORE



GraybaR. Schneider & servicoTiton **New This Year: NECA Service &** Maintenance Conference This brand-new conference will assist NECA members who are considering establishing or improving their service and maintenance divisions. Expert presentations and NECA contractor-led panels will provide insight on how to operate a maintenance sector from start to finish. The Service and Maintenance Conference will also offer an atmosphere of collaboration where members can learn from each other, discuss best practices, discuss ways to improve, and share challenges and solutions. LEARN MORE

AVIS Bank Budget CommercePayments LABOR **NEW OSHA** WALLET CARD Heartland Corpay<sup>^</sup> ing and Reporting ficking re v Compliance e Products w e is in English, th Lenovo 🛞 OSHA 🚃 📓 Save BIG With NECA's Value Added Watch Now: May Safety Minute The May Safety Minute, sponsored by Services NECA & Intec, covers important updates Have you heard about the perks of NECA's including NECA's CEO testifying before Value Added Services program? Get Congress, OSHA announcing a "Beat the exclusive discounts & benefits on products Heat' competition and the launch of a new and services which lead to saving money OSHA wallet card. Watch the video to get and increased efficiency! Whether you're a the latest safety news! small business owner or part of a larger WATCH NOW corporation, the Value Added Services program can help you reduce costs and improve your bottom line.

LEARN MORE

#### UPCOMING VIRTUAL CLASSROOMS AND WEBINARS

06/12/23-06/27/23 10:00AM – 12:00PM ET Virtual Classroom: Basic Estimating of Electrical Construction REGISTER 06/12/23-06/15/23 1:00PM -4:00PM ET Virtual Classroom: Advanced Estimating Strategies REGISTER 06/21/23 12:00PM –3:00AM ET Virtual Classroom: Driving Project Success <u>REGISTER</u>



#### **2023 NECAPAC**

After launching the new NECAPAC website in 2022, National NECA is strongly encouraging online personal donations. As a reminder, donations can be made at necapac.necanet.org with the authorization code NECAPAC. If you have never made an online contribution, please contact Hadlea Bender at <u>Hadlea.Bender@necanet.org</u> or 240-800-5004 for assistance in creating an online NECAPAC profile. Only personal contributions can be made online. Corporate contributions can be made with the Operational Fund Contribution form. You may also contact the Chapter and we can assist.

